

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2017

	NOTES	2017 HK\$'000	2016 HK\$'000
Turnover	7	8,759,783	7,181,150
Total operating expenses	8	(7,470,483)	(6,158,021)
		1,289,300	1,023,129
Other gains, net	9	257,363	64,903
Share of results of associates		341,922	339,927
Share of results of joint ventures		291,394	278,023
Finance costs	10	(262,325)	(250,579)
Profit before taxation	11	1,917,654	1,455,403
Taxation	13	(405,373)	(362,133)
Profit for the year		1,512,281	1,093,270
Profit for the year attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		1,365,385	973,997
Non-controlling interests		146,896	119,273
		1,512,281	1,093,270
Proposed final dividend of HK fifteen cents (2016: HK twelve cents) per ordinary share	14	415,303	325,392
		HK cents	HK cents
Earnings per share	15		
– Basic		49.87	36.26